MODEL ST-48 NON-INTRUSIVE
MAGNETIC CALIBRATOR /
SENSOR TRANSMITTER
Accepts 4-20mA, electrochemical
and bridge style sensors into single
or dual channels. Dual model has
two readouts and 4-20mA outputs
Wireless and 2-wire 4-20mA

8621 Highway 6
Hitchcock, TX 77563
SPECIFICATIONS ORDERING INFORMATION
ALL DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
ST-48 INPUTS BY MODEL
Model ST-48EC:
EC sensor input (see order guide) with 2-Wire 4-20mA output
Model ST-48Bridge:
Dual EC & Bridge sensor inputs (both EC & Bridge inputs)
Model ST-48EC-I:
4-20mA into 10 ohms input impedance
ANALOG OUTPUTS
ST-48EC has standard 2-Wire 4-20mA current sink output.
(2-Wire 4-20 not available with ST-48Bridge or 10-0234 option)
ST-48Bridge models have 3-Wire 4-20mA current source output.
With nominal 24VDC power supply, 2-Wire max loop R is 500
ohms and 3-Wire max loop R is 750 ohms
10-0234 Relays / RS-485 Modbus (Optional)
Relays are Form C 5AMP @ 30VDC & 240VAC RESISTIVE.
RS-485 is 2-Wire Modbus RTU
NRTL CSA APPROVALS (File # 219995)
ST-48 with 10-0247 is Div. 1 & 2 Gr. B,C,D Exia. Suitable for
Explosion Proof and Intrinsically Safe installations
ST-48IS 10-0247IS is Div. 1 & 2 Gr. A,B,C,D. Suitable for
Intrinsically Safe installations only
IMPORTANT: Intrinsically Safe installations require IS barrier
                        # 10-0263  (MTL 7787P+) or equivalent.
ATEX certified w/o sensor head and with 10-2072 sensor head
DISPLAY
64 x 128 pixel LCD displays 30-minute trend, bar-graph & large
engineering units.  Backlight active in 3-wire 4-20mA mode
ACCURACY
±5% of full scale ± 1 count
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE RANGE
-40 - 60 degrees C
TEMPERATURE DRIFT
Less than .1% per degree C over ambient temperature range
POWER SUPPLY
10 - 30 VDC at less than .75 watts in 2-Wire 4-20mA.
10 - 30 VDC at less than 3 watts in 3-Wire 4-20mA with Relays
HOUSING
Instrument enclosure suitable for Cl. 1, Div. 1 & 2, Gr. B,C,D
ST-48 OPTIONS
*10-0234       ALARM RELAYS (3) WITH RS-485 MODBUS
**10-0250     DUAL ISOLATED 4-20mA OUTPUTS
10-0247IS     SMART SENSOR HEAD ALUMINUM
                      (INTRINSICALLY-SAFE)
10-0247         SMART SENSOR HEAD STAINLESS STEEL
                      INTRINSICALLY-SAFE / EXPLOSION-PROOF)
*ARCTIC      CONSULT FACTORY;  ADDS 1w  HEATER TO
                          SENSOR HEAD & 4w HEATER IN ELECTRONICS
10-0248IS     ST-49 4-20mA TRANSMITTER ALUMINUM
                      (INTRINSICALLY-SAFE)
10-0248           ST-49 4-20mA TRANSMITTER STAINLESS STEEL
                      (INTRINSICALLY-SAFE / EXPLOSION-PROOF)
10-0242EC    SMART EC SENSOR PCB (LESS SENSOR;
                      FITS 10-0247 OR 10-0248)
10-0242CAT  SMART LEL SENSOR PCB (LESS PELLISTORS;
                        FITS 10-0247)
10-0263         MTL 7787P IINTRINSICALLY SAFE BARRIER
0010-1200     “Y” FITTING FOR DUAL SENSOR HEADS
10-0319         MAGNETIC MOUNTING KIT